The Company’s notices that by virtue of laws, other legal 
acts and/or these Articles of Association must be made 
available to the public shall be published in accordance 
with the procedure stipulated in the laws. 

II. PAMATKAPITĀLS II. SHARE CAPITAL 

9. Sabiedrības pamatkapitāls ir 4 225 000 EUR (četri miljoni 
divi simti divdesmit pieci tūkstoši euro). 

9. The share capital of the Company is EUR 4,225,000 (four 
million two hundred and twenty-five thousand euro). 

10. Pamatkapitāls sastāv no 42 250 (četrdesmit divi tūkstoši 
divi simti piecdesmit) vienādām daļām. Katras daļas 
nominālvērtība ir 100 EUR (viens simts euro). 

10. The share capital consists of 42,250 (forty-two thousand 
two hundred and fifty) equal shares. The nominal value 
of each share is EUR 100 (one hundred euro). 

III. DALĪBNIEKU SAPULCE III. GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS 

11. Tikai dalībnieku sapulces kompetencē ietilpst sekojoši 
jautājumi: 

11. The following issues are in the exclusive competence of